
Race 2 Official Results by Fastest Lap
Nr. GapTotalLapTimeClass CarTeamDriver Mph

T. Hindman / R. Agostini 221Pro Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:08.066  4 - - 1 Prestige Performance 95.5

R. Antinucci 2216Pro Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:08.172  4 +0.106 +0.106 2 Change Racing 95.4

A. Versteeg 207ProAm Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:08.203  3 +0.737 +0.631 3 DXDT Racing 95.4

E. Anassis / P. Brisebois 2218Am Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:08.419  3 +0.353 +0.384 4 DAC Motorsports 95.3

A. Freiberg 2230Pro Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:08.729  5 +0.663 +0.310 5 DAC Motorsports 95.0

E. Piscopo / T. Proto 2250ProAm Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:08.815  17 +0.749 +0.086 6 US RaceTronics 95.0

B. Gdovic / T. Snyder 2246ProAm Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:09.502  13 +1.436 +0.686 8 DAC Motorsports 94.5

B. Thienes 2217Am Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:10.564  7 +3.698 +1.782 10 US RaceTronics 93.7

M. Proto / P. Mullins 2288LB Cup Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:11.552  3 +3.486 +0.212 11 US RaceTronics 93.0

Y. Harata 2255Am Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:11.560  6 +3.494 +0.008 12 Dream Racing Motorsport 93.0

P. Mann / J. Heinricher 2257ProAm Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:11.792  22 +3.726 +0.232 13 Prestige Performance 92.8

R. Chouest 223Am Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:12.049  15 +3.983 +0.257 14 DXDT Racing 92.6

R. Hodes 2251Am Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:12.407  7 +4.341 +0.358 15 DXDT Racing 92.4

R. Hardwick 222LB Cup Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:12.714  6 +4.648 +0.307 16 Dream Racing Motorsport 92.2

J. Perez 2271LB Cup Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:12.808  6 +4.742 +0.094 17 DAC Motorsports 92.1

P. Terry 2262LB Cup Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:13.046  6 +14.980 +10.238 18 DXDT Racing 91.9

D. Farthing 2139LB Cup Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:13.133  7 +5.067 +9.913 19 Dream Racing Motorsport 91.9

  Not classified:

D. von Moltke / S. McAleer 811Pro Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:08.816  5 +0.750 +0.001 7 Prestige Performance 95.0

D. Miller 934ProAm Lamborghini Huracan LP620-2 2:09.982  4 +1.916 +0.480 9 Change Racing 94.1

Car # 17 - 1.2 second penalty for a short pit stop
Car #7 - 0.6 second penalty for a short pit stop
Car # 62 - 10 seconds penalty for overtaking whilst exceeding track limits
Car #7 moved to back of Classified Results and no points. Lamborghini Technical Regulations Section 2 General Principles
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